
YAVAPAI COUNTY

November 3, 2020
General Election

GENERAL ELECTION 
COUNTY CANDIDATES REPORT

http://www.azsos.gov/electionsState

School Governing Boards: http://www.ycesa.com/election-services

For more information about candidates not listed on this report, please see the following websites 

Town of Chino Valley: https://www.chinoaz.net/

Town of Prescott Valley: https://www.pvaz.net/

Special Districts: http://www.yavapai.us/electionsvr/

Town of Dewey-Humboldt: https://www.dhaz.gov/2248/Election-Voting-Information

Candidate Contact Info

Last Updated: 9/23/2020 2:13PM

Board of Supervisors – District 1

(928) 420-2706harryforBOS1@gmail.com

Harry Oberg (REP) 1376 Ridgewood Dr., Prescott, AZ 86305

 

(928) 713-4126info@lutes4ycbos.com

John Lutes (DEM) P.O. Box 4415, Prescott, AZ 86303

 

Board of Supervisors – District 2

(928) 237-0448jgregorydistrict2@yahoo.com

James Gregory (REP) P.O. Box 623, Mayer, AZ 86333

 

Wes Lance (OTH) P.O. Box 189, Clarkdale, AZ 86324

Write-In

Board of Supervisors – District 3

(928) 634-5550rgarrison@electrandygarrison.com

Randall "Randy" Garrison (REP) 1042 N Main St., Cottonwood, AZ 86326

 

(928) 300-9728dgmichaels1@gmail.com

Donna Michaels (DEM) P.O. Box 20278, Sedona, AZ 86341
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Candidate Contact Info

Last Updated: 9/23/2020 2:13PM

Board of Supervisors – District 4

(928) 445-3767electclb@yahoo.com

Craig Brown (REP) 13240 N. Iron Hawk Dr., Prescott, AZ 86305

 

(928) 771-1664acicon@cableone.net

Rand Armstrong (LBT) 1750 W. McIntosh Dr.

 

(623) 202-9335haryaksha.knauer@gmail.com

Haryaksha Gregor Knauer (GRN) P.O. Box 1203, Chino Valley, AZ 86323

Write-In

Board of Supervisors – District 5

(928) 910-5076mary@myhomegroup.biz

Mary Mallory (REP) 6819 Perth Ct., Prescott Valley, AZ 86314

 

Constable – Bagdad/Yarnell

(951) 634-6512shoein4u2@yahoo.com

Mike Harris (REP) 18104 S Tawny Ln, Peeples Valley, AZ 86332

 

County Assessor

(928) 771-3220judd.simmons@yavapai.us

Judd Simmons (REP) 2515 Country Park Dr., Prescott, AZ 86305

 

County Attorney

(928) 713-7428sheila@polkforcountyattorney.org

Sheila Polk (REP) P.O. Box 2608, Prescott, AZ 86302

 

County Recorder

lhoffman@cableone.net

Leslie Hoffman (REP) 1690 S. Yellowbrick Rd., Chino Valley, AZ 86323

 

County School Superintendent

(928) 713-8116Tim4Carter@aol.com

Tim Carter (REP) 2701 Boone Ct., Prescott, AZ 86305

 

County Sheriff

(928) 220-9909rhodes4sheriff@gmail.com

David Rhodes (REP) P.O. Box 3870, Prescott, AZ 86302
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Candidate Contact Info

Last Updated: 9/23/2020 2:13PM

County Treasurer

(928) 300-2100agchipdavis@gmail.com

Chip Davis (REP) 2121 Jerry St., Clarkdale, AZ 86324

 

Superior Court Judge – Division 4

(928) 710-0480krisdre@cableone.net

Krista M. Carman (REP) 444 Park Ave., Prescott, AZ 86303

 

Superior Court Judge – Division 7

(928) 567-7775mbluff@courts.az.gov

Michael Bluff (REP) P.O. Box 3174, Sedona, AZ 86340
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